
TABCO 2022 Delegate Election – Positions/Timeline 

 

 

Positions 

 

NEA RA – July 2-6, Dallas TX (currently) 

MSEA RA – October 21-22, Ocean City MD (currently) 

 

 

Dates 

 

Monday, December 2021 – Postcard sent to all members 

 

Monday, January 3, 2022 – Nomination packets are available 

 

Monday, February 7, 2022 – Nomination materials are due in TABCO office by close of business 

 

Tuesday, February 22, 2022 – TABCO Election Committee meets to verify nominations/review 

ballot 

 

Friday, February 25, 2022 – Election online voting instructions sent to all members via 

Communique 

 

Monday, February 28, 2022 – Preview of election candidates’ biographies available on TABCO 

Website 

 

Monday, March 7-Friday, March 11, 2022 – Elections are held (each member will receive an 

electronic ballot) 

 

Monday, March 14, 2022 – TABCO Election Committee meets to verify election results 

 

Wednesday, March 16, 2022– Results are presented to TABCO Board of Directors for approval 

 

Thursday, March 24, 2022 - Results are presented to TABCO RA for final approval 

 

 

Following the above:  NEA Delegate/Successor and MSEA Delegate/Successor elect will be 

notified accordingly.  The full Election results will be provided on the TABCO website in a timely 

manner. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
TABCO DEL ‘22 


